



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14896/2022**

KAMLESH SINGH AND ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anjani Kumar Singh, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Mr. Naved Ahmed, Mr. Vivek Kumar and Mr. Deokinandan Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

23.02.2024

%

1. It is already 4:50 PM.
2. List on 19.07.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2024

hsk