



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14896/2022**

KAMLESH SINGH AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Anjani Kumar Singh, Advocate**

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, ASC with Mr. Naved Ahmed, Mr. Vivek Singh, Mr. Shubham and Ms. Sakshi Raman, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

29.11.2024

%

1. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 05th March, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 29, 2024/AS