



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14896/2022**

KAMLESH SINGH AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anjani Kumar Singh, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra and Ms. Priyanka Jindal, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

16.04.2026

1. The order of disbursement dated 07.04.2026 passed by the Commissioner Employees' Compensation has been brought on record by learned counsel for the respondents.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to take instructions.
3. List on 19.05.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 16, 2026

Nc